

NINETEENTH CONGRESS REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Second Regular Session))	23 OCT 26 P4:01
	SENATE	RECeived F.
P.S. Res.	No. 840	
Introduced by Senat	or Maria Lourdes Nancy S.	Binay

RESOLUTION

CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING JONES LLABRES LIGLIGEN INSO FOR WINNING BRONZE IN WUSHU MEN'S TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN ALL-AROUND EVENT IN THE 19thASIAN GAMES

WHEREAS, the Philippine Senate has always recognized outstanding Filipinos for their remarkable achievements;

WHEREAS, the Asian Games is a multi-disciplinary sports event held once in every four years. It is recognized by the International Olympic Committee and is the second largest multi-sport event after the Olympics;

WHEREAS, in the 19th Asian Games held in Hangzhou, China, the Philippines was represented by Jones Llabres Inso in the wushu men's taijiquan-taijijian all-around event;

WHEREAS, on September 25, 2023, the Philippines claimed its second medal courtesy of wushu mainstay, Inso. He bagged a bronze medal in the men's taijiquan - taijijian all-around event;

WHEREAS, a pride of La Trinidad, Benguet, Inso scored 9.746 points in the barehand taijiquan form and tallied 9.470 in the swordplay discipline of taijijian to finish third in the 18-man competition;

WHEREAS, he was the first performer in the taijiquan and second on the mat in the sword act with only China's Gao Haonan, Hong Kong'sHui Tak Yan Samuel and Chinese Taipei's Sun Chia Hung surpassing his performance;

WHEREAS, after missing out on a medal in the 2023 Southeast Asian Games in Cambodia, this bronze medal is a huge improvement for Inso, who bounced back big on a much larger stage, hinting of great things to come;

WHEREAS, the road to this podium finish isnot easy as it looked.Insois a graduating mechanical engineering student who has to juggle school and national team training, and hassustained an injury on his nose prior to his Asian Games stint. However, these challenges did not hinder him to perform well. They served as a learning experience and as an inspiration for him to strive more;

WHEREAS, he represents the world-class quality of Filipino athletes and enduring spirit of the Filipino people in the face of adversities;

WHEREAS, his outstanding performance deserves to be recognized for thehonor and recognition it has brought to the country;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Senate of the Philippines congratulates and commends Jones Llabres Ligligen Inso for winning bronze in the wushu men's taijiquan-taijijian all-around event in the 19th Asian Games.

Adopted,

MBMMy MARIA LOURDES NANCY S. BINAY